
City Water Works 
216 S.W. 4th Street 

Walnut Ridge, Arkansas 72476 
PH: 870-886-2312 – FAX: 870-886-7824 

 

 

December 3, 2018 

 

 

Dear Ms. Rathe 

 

Per our conversation and your request I have reviewed all records and compiled a 

progress report for our facility which includes 

 

  Reports on effluent results for Total Recoverable Mercury 

  And C. Dubia Sub-lethal limits.  

 

Total Recoverable Mercury: I have included a spreadsheet detailing the results of tests 

conducted. At this time we have not busted permit on any occasion.  

 

Chronic Ceredaphnia Sub-Lethal Results: The Only sub-lethal bust we had from the 3
rd

 

quarter 2016 to 3
rd

 quarter 2018 was a bust in the 4
th
 quarter of 2016 and 4

th
 quarter 

2017. Both retests were passed.  

 

Our status update on action taken is that we are in the process of construction of a new 

treatment facility. Funding has been secured and the Engineering phase Is currently on 

going.  

 

Please feel free to reach out if this submittal is unsatisfactory.  

 

Thank You for your help! 

 

Jon Kopp 

Superintendent  

City Water Works of Walnut Ridge 

 

 

 

 

Commissioners: 

Gary Little (Chair) 

Leroy Johnson 

Ronnie Pierce 

Bill Wilcoxson 

Matt Nichols 

                       Jon Kopp 

                        Manager 

 

 

 



<.005

AR0046566 Merc results

0.0052

<.005

<.005

<.005

0.0086

0.0052

<.005

<.005

<.005

<.005

<.005

0.011

0.0076

0.0054

0.0084

0.013

<.005

<.005

<.005

<.005

<.005

Nov '16

Dec '16

Jan '17

Feb '17

March '17

April '17

May '17

June '17

<.005

<.005

June '18

July '17

Aug '17

 Sept '17

Oct '17

Nov  '17

Dec  '17

Jan '18

Feb '18

March '18

April '18

May '18

July '18

Aug '18

Sept '18

Oct '18


