Commissioners. Gary Little (Chair) Leroy Johnson Ronnie Pierce Bill Wilcoxson Matt Nichols

Jon Kopp Manager

City Water Works 216 S.W. 4th Street Walnut Ridge, Askansas 72476 PH: 870-886-2312 - FAX: 870-886-7824

December 3, 2018

Dear Ms. Rathe

Per our conversation and your request I have reviewed all records and compiled a progress report for our facility which includes

Reports on effluent results for Total Recoverable Mercury And C. Dubia Sub-lethal limits.

Total Recoverable Mercury: I have included a spreadsheet detailing the results of tests conducted. At this time we have not busted permit on any occasion.

Chronic Ceredaphnia Sub-Lethal Results: The Only sub-lethal bust we had from the 3rd quarter 2016 to 3rd quarter 2018 was a bust in the 4th quarter of 2016 and 4th quarter 2017. Both retests were passed.

Our status update on action taken is that we are in the process of construction of a new treatment facility. Funding has been secured and the Engineering phase Is currently on going.

Please feel free to reach out if this submittal is unsatisfactory.

Thank You for your help!

Jon Kopp Superintendent City Water Works of Walnut Ridge

AR0046566 Merc results

	resures
0.0052	Nov '16
<.005	Dec '16
<.005	Jan '17
<.005	Feb '17
<.005	March '17
0.0052	April '17
<.005	May '17
<.005	June '17
<.005	July '17
<.005	Aug '17
<.005	Sept '17
0.011	Oct '17
0.0076	Nov '17
0.0054	Dec '17
0.0084	Jan '18
0.013	Feb '18
0.0086	March '18
<.005	April '18
<.005	May '18
<.005	June '18
<.005	July '18
<.005	Aug '18
<.005	Sept '18
<.005	Oct '18